NODE POINT MEASUREMENTS

A-B=
A-C=
A-D=
AE=
AF=
A-G=
A-H=
A-l=

A-J=

A-K=
A-L=

C-J=
C-K=
C-L=

C-0=

D-E=
D-F=
D-G=
D-H=
D-I=

D-J=

D-K=
D-L=
D-M=
D-N=
D-O=

300"
133"
29-7"
19'-4"
209"
32-7"
335"
37-2"
360"

271"
122"
248"
385"
405"

30-1"
349"
190"
12-3"
162"
160"
222"
12-8"

5-3"

1711

40-11"
328"
341"

16'-5"
12'-5"
18'-0"
25'-9"
26'-8"
28'-6"
311"
26"-1"
15'-1"
12'-10"
26"-7"
287"

171"
23-10"
22'-5"
23-3"
21-2"
29'-3"
297"
27-2"
12'-10"
12'-10"
14-5"

E-F=
E-G=
E-H=
E-I=

E-J=

E-K=
E-L=

E-M=
E-N=
E-O=

F-G=
F-H=
F-lI=

F-J=

F-K=
FL=
F-M=
F-N=

G-N=
G-0=

H-M=
H-N=
H-0=

I-J=
I-K=
|l-L=
I-M=
I-N=

J-K=
JL=

J-M=
J-N=
J-0O=

K-L=

K-M=
K-N=
K-O=

L-M=
L-N=
L-0=

M-N=
M-O=

N-O=

7-0"
13-9"
148"
17-9"
188"
14'4"
115"

2111
209"
228"

12411
13-6"
187"
15-3"
g-1"
9-5"
28-9"
25'-2"
270"

1-0"
6-3"
6-10"
115"
222"
324"
170"
18-2"

6-2"
6-0"
11-6"

22-10"
334"
175"
186"

10-11"
177"
277"
32-9"
126"
132"

9-9"
245"
e
234"
Y

15-10"
36'-3"
277"
29'-1"

27-10"
310"
340"

25'.g"
27"

2"

RADII
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NOTE: SEE CONSTUCTION PLANS FOR A-B POINTS AND POOL LOCATION

POOL PANEL DESCRIPTIONS

DESCRIPTION

SEE DETAIL PAGE {

8' Radius Sundeck/Step Assembly (Lime Green Paint)

SEE DETAIL PAGE {

8' Radius Step & Bench Assembly (Red Paint)

SEE DETAIL PAGE {

N

9' Round Spa Assembly

SEE DETAIL PAGE {

10' Freeform Swimout Assembly

SKIMMER SIDES {| 4

4" x 20" x 48" Adj Offset Hinged ISC (Pilaster)

STRAIGHT PANELS

[

28" x 48" Straight

N

32" x 48" Straight

)]

36" x 48" Straight

RADIUS PANELS

18 1/4" x 48" - 24" Radius 45° Inside Corners

26" x 48" - 34" Radius 45° Outside Corners

16 3/4" x 48" - 48" Radius Panel

20 1/4" x 48" - 58" Radius Panel

33 1/2" x 48" - 48" Radius Panel

40 1/2" x 48" - 58" Radius Panel

45 1/4" x 48" - 72" IS Radius Panel

51 1/2" x 48" - 82" OS Radius Panel

33 1/2" x 48" - 96" IS Radius Panel

37" x 48" - 106" OS Radius Panel

37 3/4" x 48" - 108" Radius Panel

42" x 48" - 120" Radius Panel

45 1/4" x 48" - 130" Radius Panel

34 1/2" x 48" - 132" Radius Panel

NN RININIR N w|w] ook k|-~

37 1/4" x 48" - 142" Radius Panel

JEGES - 94 Amwell Road

21'-4" x 31'-6" x 44'-6" - Concrete / Vinyl - Freeform
w/ Interior Vinyl Covered Inside Radius Step & Bench
& Deep End Bench with Step Out &

16' Wide Side Sun Deck

Pool Perimeter = 132 Ln. Ft.

Pool Area = 931 Sq. Ft.

Approximate Pool Gallons: 24,100 Gallons

Concrete Yards

- Pool Walls,Spa,Steps & Sundeck: 35 yards

PANEL LAYOUT

JOB #: 555659
DATE: 10-28-2021
SCALE: 1' = 1/8"
DRAWN BY: SA

REVISIONS




= 75k QTY DESCRIPTION
76 16 B3 16 16
AE - . . 3 4 18.5in x 48in OS Panel 106R
Qty 8‘) 1;371 3/4" Wall Tie - Bottom Rise ﬁg 5 37in x 48in OS Panel 106R
— 4 e l — 2 16.8in x 18in IS Panel 96R
(?) e Wil T B = B 10 16 16 4 33.5in x 18in IS Panel 96R
Qly (2)°5: all Tie - Bottom Rise | I 1| 33.5in x 8in Riser IS 96R - Top
o 52k = 10 2 16.8in x 18in ISC Riser Side IS 96R
O E 5 1 . . . .
Oty (o) 48 12" Wall Tie —2nd Bottom Rise T 2 28in x 20in ISC Riser Side IS 78R
1/4" BB 10 2 27.2in x 30in ISC Riser Side IS 78R
= 3 = l 2 | 14.3in x 30in Z Corner 12in R
o= L ! 2 | 8inx 10inRi
" . . 10 m x 1n Ri1ser
Qty (2) - 33 11/16" Wall Tie - Middle Rise
1/4" BB S J— 2 14in x 10in Riser
e os Fartion 1 | 45.4in x 10in Riser OS 24R- 2nd Top Rise
(B) & 5 swsnt e - 5 . .
Qty (8) - 27 7/8" Wall Tie - Middle Rise os 1 48.5in x 10in Riser OS 40R- Middle Rise
14" BB . ° 1 67.91n x 10in Riser OS 56R- 2nd Bottom
1 | 87.3inx 10in Riser OS 72R- Bottom Rise
g 5 —~ e 2 Parapet Brackets - 10in Wall
2 156 Riser Side 8hR 4 Parapet Brackets - 18in Bench
o 1 Parapet Brackets - 64in Step
v 2 57w it - 2 | ####### Wall Tie "A’- Bottom Rise
oy £ : O 2 | #HHHEAA Wall Tie "B'- Bottom Rise
5'-33/16" ® o B S 2 #it###HH# Wall Tie "C"- 2nd Bottom Rise
. 2 NJ©) \ 2 | B Wall Tie "D"- Middle Rise
s O IR \Q 8 | ##### Wall Tie "E"- Bench
(B B)
AN ( /
9 (E) Botom ioe X srsinxion Sotom e
‘156'5;;1922; A ISC Riser Side 78R (A) (A) ISC Riser Side 78R
Z-Corner 12in R- 14.3 x 30 s;gfgslgg Z-Corner 12in R- 14.3 x 30
140.0° R6-6"
RS&'
- 15-0 13/32" —
JEGES - 94 Amwell Road
18 21'-4" x 31'-6" x 44'-6" - Concrete / Vinyl - Freeform
w/ Interior Vinyl Covered Inside Radius Step & Bench
L—lS & Deep End Bench with Step Out &
16" Wide Side Sun Deck
Pool Perimeter = 132 Ln. Ft.
30 Pool Area = 931 Sq. Ft.
Approximate Pool Gallons: 24,100 Gallons
Concrete Yards
- Pool Walls,Spa,Steps & Sundeck: 35 yards
REVISION/ NOTES
SEASONAL WORLD JOB#:
DWGBY: Bryan Gregory [scaE: 3/8"=1' STEP&BENCH_DETAIL 555659
DATE: 6/9/2023 [PAGE: 1 of 2




13

25E 1
A E?‘“‘ Zf‘E

Qty (1) - 21 7/8" Wall Tie - 2nd Top Rise

1/4" BB

QTY DESCRIPTION
2 36in x 48in OS Panel 106R

1 30in x 30in OS Panel 226R
4 36in x 30in OS Panel 226R

1 28.7in x 30in IS Panel 216R
4 34.4in x 30in IS Panel 216R
1 | 15inx 30in OS Panel 46R
geramenn - o8 Penenent 1 11.8in x 30in IS Panel 36R
< < N 2 22.3in x 18in OS Panel 106R
e , 2 s 6 | 36in x 18in OS Panel 106R
0 S S 6 32.6in x 18in IS Panel 96R
80.9in x 10in 20.2in x 18in N 1 1 1
\sczguir:;ﬁ”;sw iser - 2nd Top ISC Riser Side 96R Q 1 4.9111 X 10.9111 X 301n ISC Panel 96R
N A 1 5.2in x 10.91in x 30in ISC Panel 96R
— 1 | 7.4inx 11.5in x 30in ISC Panel 96R
N N 1 | 3.7in x 11.7in x 30in ISC Panel 96R
14 Y x 23 3/8in Blockoff mitered - underneath 14 Y6 x 23 3/8in Blockoff mitered - underneath O Osgg”xe‘lfg‘m
)
' " N
o 8'-8 1/8 i Panl 357 o 2 32.6in x 8in Riser IS 96R - Top Upper
14 Y6 x 30in Blockoff - underneath 14 /¢ x 30in Blockoff - underneath N 2 20211] X 1811] ISC Riser Slde 96R
ISC Panel 96R- 3.7x11.7 x 30in X (1)
ISC Panel 96R- 7.4x11.5 x 30in A
g o °| 52 1| 80.9in x 10in Riser - Bottom Upper
= [=] > ) o 0
_ — 1SC Panel 96R. 5.2x10.9 x 30in 2 14 Ysin x 23.3in Blockoff mitered
ISC Panel 96R- 4.9x10.9 x 30in S 2 14 Y6in x 30in Blockoff
4 Parapet Brackets - 10in Wall
1 22" Full Wall Tie "A"- 2nd Top Rise
- 16 -
JEGES - 94 Amwell Road
21'-4" x 31'-6" x 44'-6" - Concrete / Vinyl - Freeform
w/ Interior Vinyl Covered Inside Radius Step & Bench
& Deep End Bench with Step Out &
16" Wide Side Sun Deck
Pool Perimeter = 132 Ln. Ft.
Pool Area = 931 Sq. Ft.
Approximate Pool Gallons: 24,100 Gallons
REVISION/ NOTES
SEASONAL WORLD Concrete Yards
SUNDECK DETAIL
bwost: DWGBY:SA [scais - Pool Walls & Sundeck: 35 Yards

DATE: 1-10-22 PAGE:




OS Panel 82R

18.8in x 48in
IS Panel 24R

18in x 48in

26.6in x 20in
OS Panel 34R

56.6in x 28in
Wall Panel

36in x 48in
OS Panel 82R

' "
R2'-10
ISC OS Panel 46R
! "
R3'-10
' "
|l 1 1 _7 o
1 2'_ 1 " -
20

1}t o R a—

[=] [=]

I Qty (1) - 23 15/16" Wall Tie - Bench

10 5 304} s
136 26
| 1 IR T
10 Qty (1) - 33 1/4" Wall Tie - Bench
| - _T?% 45 %T‘
(O] °
Qty (2) - 41 1/16" Wall Tie - Bench
'—T?i 512 231—'
28 16 16

(D) ° )

Qty (2) - 47 11/16" Wall Tie - Bench
5 5 5
6 6

— o L
Qty (2) - 51 1/16" Wall Tie - Bench

Concrete Yards

- Pool Walls, Steps, & Sundeck: 35 yards

SWIM-OUT

36in x 48in
OS Panel 82R

JOB #: 555569
DATE:
DRAVZQZEY : SA

SEASONAL WORLD

JEGES - 94 Amwell Road

SWIMOUT PANELS (Dark Green)

QTY DESCRIPTION

6in x 48in Straight Wall Panel

18in x 48in OS Panel 82R

281in x 48in OS Panel 82R

36in x 48in OS Panel 82R

18.8in x 48in IS Panel 24R

56.6in x 28in Wall Panel

26.3in x 28in IS Panel 48R

261n x 28in OS Panel 46R

15.8in x 20in IS Panel 72R

31.7in x 20in IS Panel 72R

26.6in x 20in OS Panel 34R

6.6 x 32in x 28in ISC OS Panel 46R

24.61n x 10in Riser IS 72R - Top

31.7in x 20in 4in ISC Riser Side 72R

48.2in x 10in Riser OS 24R - Bottom

Parapet Brackets for 10in Wall

Parapet Brackets for 18in Step

23 15/16" Wall Tie "A"- Bench

33 1/4" Wall Tie "B"- Bench

41 1/16" Wall Tie "C"- Bench

47 11/16" Wall Tie "D"- Bench

DO [ DN [ DY | F= [ = | = [ = [ DN | = [ | et | o | o | et | et [ [ [ QO [ e | = | NI

51 1/16" Wall Tie "E"- Bench
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48 e |_I_18_1, i a
|
X 18] 18 °
j I
1
sect. Ato AB
(2) Transition on bottom sect. A
and 12" cap for spa on to 1) 12"
. P P (1) 12" cap for spa on bottom a(nc)i Radc
(1) 12" cap for spa on bottom and Rad. Panel for spa on top
and Rad. Panel for spa on top 84 108
| I { 121212+
@ il ]
24 ;
: Al ?
4
] ] |——l8—r. l
ol
— I i
o] . B o]
i use special tie -
X 28" Full plus 1/8" X
y sect. B to AB

sect. B

(3) Rad. Panel for spa on bottom

L (3) Rad. Panel for spa on bottom

and 12" cap for spa on top

and 12" cap for spa on top

AB
d/'/ls 3
a
<« 3 <
o
o
2
(1) 12" cap for spa on bottom [ 5
and Rad. Panel for spa on top S 24 °’
/S ®
n H ) a o
1" Filler —~_a - 3 g
(2) Transition on bottom g
and 12" cap for spa on top
A -
O o
35/8 ¢ \& 5
R
\e  \ N A
o Lamg g
S < g
373/4
R108 s ek
WP
Rad. Panel for Pool on bottom
and 12" cap for spa on top B

(3) Rad. Panel for spa on bottom
and 12" cap for spa on top

Blockout 4in - 14.06 x 5in-Top

use special tie
28" Full plus 1/8"

ap for spa on bottom
Panel for spa on top

s 2152

OS CAP Panel 64" Rad. - 50 1/4 x 12in

(1) 12" cap for spa on bottom

and Rad. Panel for spa on top

JEGES - 94 Amwell Road

21'-4" x 31'-6" x 44'-6" - Concrete / Vinyl - Freeform
w/ Interior Vinyl Covered Inside Radius Step & Bench
& Deep End Bench with Step Out &

16" Wide Side Sun Deck

Pool Perimeter = 132 Ln. Ft.

Pool Area = 931 Sq. Ft.

Approximate Pool Gallons: 24,100 Gallons

Concrete Yards

QTY. SPA POOL ATTACHMENT PANEL DESCRIPTION
2 Wall Panel - 3.625in x 48in
9WP03.1 2 Wall Pane.l - lin x 48ip
2 Blockout 4in _14.06x5" Top
\ ISC Fixed 115 Degrees - 4 25/32 x 17 1/16 x 48in
2 I1SC fixed 115° 4.875in x 17.1875in x 48in
8 OS Cap Panel 64" Rad. - 50.25in x 12in
N
o
c& % QTY. SPA PANEL DESCRIPTION
Z 1 Pool Form layout
1" FI | |er OWP1 | 4 28 1/4 x 18 36" Rad. IS Panel - Bench Bottom
IWP2 | 6 42 1/2 x 24 54" Rad. IS Panel - Bench Back
9WP 3 | 8 50 1/4 x 48 64" Rad. OS Panel
OWP 4 | 2 38 3/8 x 24 54" Rad. ISC Riser Side
9WP5 | 1 8" x 6" IS Panel - Top Riser
~ IWP6 | 1 30 3/4 x 9 18" Rad. OS Panel - 2nd Top Riser
% ® 35/8 IWP 7 | 1 59 x 9 30" Rad. OS Panel - 2nd Bottom Riser
, % 9WP8 | 1 41" x 18" 42"R OS Panel - Bottom Riser
y WP 9 | 2 41/8 x 29 3/16 x 18 36" Rad. ISC - Bench Bottom
/ owpP10 | 1 | 108in Major Support Bracket
@ 9WP11 | 6 18" Bench Support Bracket
R108 9WP12 | 2 42in Rad. Step Parapet Bracket
9WP13 | 2 Parapet Bracket

QTY:
(8) 10" Full Pool Ties

(5) 28" Full Pool Tie
Overall Length Settings

31 15/16"  10.74 (2)

4
F03.625 lﬂmf_

Wall Panel - 3 5/8 x 48in (1) 46" Full Pool Ties

- Pool Walls,Spa,Steps & Sundeck: 35 yards

Pool Tie: use Blue Die set with 1/4" BB DRN

3115/16
28" Full

49 15/16

SPA PANEL LAYOUT

JOB #: 555659
DATE: 1-10-2022
SCALE: 1'=1/6"
DRAWN BY: SA

Overall Length
49 15/16”

Settings [ J 46" Ful
10.04 (5) =

SEASONAL WORLD
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